North Dakota law.
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ALBANY COUNTY.

CHAPTER 28.
AN ACT TO ORGANIZE THE COUNTY OF ALBANY.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory
of Dakota :

Section 1. That all that portion of Dakota Territory em- B operibed.

s . ) int-
braced within the following described boundaries, shall be ?,E”;::‘fﬁ :’
known as the County of Albany, to-wit : Sheri, Probate

) . .. judge, necii&"' ,
Commencing at Buford Station, on the Union Pacific Rail- of deeds, 77028

road, thence due north to the fortysfifth parallel of north lati~ ‘5{,‘;”;5%'3:::{:.-

tude, thence west along said parallel to the one hundred and oyopisiriet
seventh degree and thirty minutes west longitude, thence sorney
south to the forty-first parallel of north latitude, thence east

.along said parallel to a point due south of Buford Station, and

thence north to the point of beginning; and the following offis

cers are hereby appointed for said County, to act until the next

ensuing general election, and until their successors are duly

elected and qualified :

County Commissioners—J. W. Collins, Fred. Lsycock and
T. J. Ruth.

Sheriff —Thomas D. Sears.

Probate Judge—M. C. Page.

Register of Deeds—A. W. McClearn.

Justices of the Peace—N. T. Webber, J. C. Walters, B. F.
Green and H, C. Hall.

Constables—S. Osborn, Samuel Douglas, A. Trabing and
E. Carter.

Coroner—J. H. Finfrock.
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County Superintendent of Public Instruction—George W.
Lancaster. .

Surveyor—H. H. Richards.
District Attorney—E. L. Kerr.

county commis-  Sec. 2. The County Commiasioners may fill all vacancies in
sioners may fill

vacancles.  county offices, and the persons so appointed shall hold their
Persons appoint-

ed tohoid their office until the next general ensuing election, and until their
offices until

When successors are duly elected and qualified.

Gevernor may Sec. 3. The Governor may appoint as many notaries pub-
appoint Notaries _, . ,

public lic for said county as he may deem necessary.

County seat. Sec. 4. The ¢ounty seat of said county is hereby located at
—where y y J

Laramie City.

Power of county Sec. 5. The County Commissioners of said . county shall
have the power, at any regular meeting of the Board, to make

an order increasing the fees of county officers; Provided,

however, That the fees of said officers shall not be increased
more than three times what is now allowed by law.

Act to take offect Sec. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage and approval.

Approved, Dec. 16, 1868.
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